
Rank District Name Section Class District Commander New PUFL

TRAD 

Renew

als

Total Goal
% to 

Goal

Needed 

for 

target

1 PA Dist 0017 C 2 David Weakland 103 495 2721 3330 3451 96.49 121

2 PA Dist 0013 E 1 Harry Hause 71 191 1653 1917 2012 95.28 95

3 PA Dist 0016 C 2 Curtis Campbell 135 399 2636 3182 3351 94.96 169

4 PA Dist 0011 C 1 Matthew Fedor 98 213 1846 2158 2283 94.52 125

5 PA Dist 0023 W 3 Calvin Hanes 140 388 3629 4164 4429 94.02 265

6 PA Dist 0028 W 2 Stephen Aul 114 232 2560 2912 3100 93.94 188

7 PA Dist 0030 E 3 Thomas Rafferty 149 421 3580 4164 4460 93.36 296

8 PA Dist 0019 C 4 John Fisher 383 1038 7113 8568 9215 92.98 647

9 PA Dist 0012 C 3 Charles Stockage 99 312 3053 3468 3734 92.88 266

10 PA Dist 0018 C 2 Jessica Stover 103 253 2740 3106 3359 92.47 253

11 PA Dist 0022 C 4 Marc Firestone 254 805 7387 8469 9170 92.36 701

12 PA Dist 0021 W 2 Judith Andzelik 99 289 2788 3181 3446 92.31 265

13
PA Dist 0033 W 2 Carmella Dearmon

129 292 2431 2860 3099 92.29 239

14 PA Dist 0020 W 2 Charles Steiner 68 218 2240 2529 2742 92.23 213

15 PA Dist 0008 E 2 Martin Costello 63 340 2245 2655 2884 92.06 229

16 PA Dist 0036 W 2 Jack Cairns 80 458 2614 3163 3436 92.05 273

17 PA Dist 0025 W 3 Danny Debolt 124 328 3677 4133 4498 91.89 365

18 PA Dist 0010 E 2 Joseph Fields 87 404 2482 2980 3246 91.81 266

19 PA Dist 0014 E 3 James Gourniak 74 449 2904 3434 3744 91.72 310

20 PA Dist 0027 W 2 David Hochstein 68 262 2629 2966 3240 91.54 274

21 PA Dist 0031 W 3 James Drnjevich 109 378 3432 3931 4306 91.29 375

22 PA Dist 0015 C 2 Bruce Newman 82 363 2461 2908 3195 91.02 287

23 PA Dist 0026 W 3 Dean  Noechel 140 276 3695 4126 4558 90.52 432

24 PA Dist 0009 E 3 Michael Devlin 133 602 3527 4276 4725 90.50 449

25 PA Dist 0029 W 3 Michael Cortes 145 412 4000 4568 5117 89.27 549

27 PA Dist 0005 E 1 Robert Cummings 26 274 1213 1515 1751 86.52 236

28 PA Dist 0001 E 1 Tyrone Rucker Sr. 69 306 1241 1618 1884 85.88 266

Post 0945 1 930 6407 7338 8280 88.62 942

  DEPT TOTALS 3146 11328 88904 103619 112898 91.78% 9279

Department Commander:  John Fritz *Next Target -May 7 - 100+%*

Department Adjutant:  Woody Hogan

Department Membership:  Doug Church

Dept of Pennsylvania 4/03/2025   *100% Target*



District Section District Commander New PUFL

TRAD 

Renewal

s

Total Goal % to Goal

PA Dist 0023 W Calvin Hanes 140 388 3629 4164 4429 94.02

PA Dist 0028 W Stephen Aul 114 232 2560 2912 3100 93.94

PA Dist 0021 W Judith Andzelik 99 289 2788 3181 3446 92.31

PA Dist 0033 W Carmella Dearmon 129 292 2431 2860 3099 92.29

PA Dist 0020 W Charles Steiner 68 218 2240 2529 2742 92.23

PA Dist 0036 W Jack Cairns 80 458 2614 3163 3436 92.05

PA Dist 0025 W Danny Debolt 124 328 3677 4133 4498 91.89

PA Dist 0027 W David Hochstein 68 262 2629 2966 3240 91.54

PA Dist 0031 W James Drnjevich 109 378 3432 3931 4306 91.29

PA Dist 0026 W Dean  Noechel 140 276 3695 4126 4558 90.52

PA Dist 0029 W Michael Cortes 145 412 4000 4568 5117 89.27

Western Totals 1216 3533 33695 38,533 41971 91.81%

Western Vice Commander Doug Yetzer



District Section District Commander New PUFL
TRAD 

Renewals
Total Goal % to Goal

PA Dist 0017 C David Weakland 103 495 2721 3330 3451 96.49

PA Dist 0016 C Curtis Campbell 135 399 2636 3182 3351 94.96

PA Dist 0011 C Matthew Fedor 98 213 1846 2158 2283 94.52

PA Dist 0019 C John Fisher 383 1038 7113 8568 9215 92.98

PA Dist 0012 C Charles Stockage 99 312 3053 3468 3734 92.88

PA Dist 0018 C Jessica Stover 103 253 2740 3106 3359 92.47

PA Dist 0022 C Marc Firestone 254 805 7387 8469 9170 92.36

PA Dist 0015 C Bruce Newman 82 363 2461 2908 3195 91.02

Central Totals 1257 3878 29957 35189 37758 93.20%

Central Vice Commander Robert Turlip



District Section District Commander New PUFL
TRAD 

Renewals
Total Goal % to Goal

PA Dist 0013 E Harry Hause 71 191 1653 1917 2012 95.28

PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Rafferty 149 421 3580 4164 4460 93.36

PA Dist 0008 E Martin Costello 63 340 2245 2655 2884 92.06

PA Dist 0010 E Joseph Fields 87 404 2482 2980 3246 91.81

PA Dist 0014 E James Gourniak 74 449 2904 3434 3744 91.72

PA Dist 0009 E Michael Devlin 133 602 3527 4276 4725 90.50

PA Dist 0005 E Robert Cummings 26 274 1213 1515 1751 86.52

PA Dist 0001 E Tyrone Rucker Sr. 69 306 1241 1618 1884 85.88

Eastern Totals 672 2987 18845 22559 24706 91.31%

Eastern Vice Commander Patrick Love


